## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar.

Subject:- Appointment of First Appellate Authority (FAA) under Right to Information Act, 2005.

> Government Order No. 245 - JK(FST) OF 2023 Dated. 06 .12.2023

Consequent upon the transfer of Mr. Vivek Phonsa, JKAS, the then Additional Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, and in partial modification of Government order No. 159-FST of 2022 dated 21.10.2022, sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Mr. Farukh Qazi, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department, as First Appellate Authority (FAA) in respect of the Non-Gazetted/Legal/Land/Accounts Section of the Forest, Ecology & Environment Department, in terms of Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Mohammad Arshad Jan) Under Secretary to the Government

Dated: 06.12.2023

No: FST-Gen/4/2021-02

Copy to the:-

1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries).

Director, General of Police, J&K.

3. All Principal Secretaries to the Government

- 4. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Government.

- Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
  Chairman, Special Tribunal, J&K
  Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
  Director, General, IMPA, J&K, Srinagar
  All Commissioners/Secretaries to the Government

- 10. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/ Kashmir.
- 11. All Head of the Departments/Managing Directors.
- 12. All Deputy Commissioners
- 13. Director, Information.
- 14. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- Director Estates, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 16. Mr. Farukh Qazi, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 17. Secretary, Central Information Commissioner, New Delhi.
- 18. Special Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K, Srinagar
- 19. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Forest, Environment & Ecology Department
- Incharge Website.
- 21. Government Order/Stock file